
Hallenspielplan  Wilhelm-Leuschner-Schule Kostheim  ( 16142 )
Waldhofstraße 11
55246   Mainz-Kostheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 13.07.2025 12:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TG Kastel 1 HSG Dreieich 1 0:0

Sa. 19.07.2025 11:00

16:00

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1

TG Kastel 1

TSG Offenbach-Bürgel 1

TSG Münster II

0:0

27:30

So. 20.07.2025 13:00

15:30

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 2

TG Kastel 1

TV Nierstein 1

SG Arheilgen 1

0:0

30:36

Sa. 26.07.2025 11:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TG Kastel 1 TV Langenselbold 1 0:0

Sa. 02.08.2025 16:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1 TSG Ober-Hilbersheim 1 0:0

Sa. 16.08.2025 16:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1 TuS Griesheim 1 37:28

Sa. 23.08.2025 16:30 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TG Kastel 2 TV Trebur 1 25:28

Fr. 29.08.2025 19:15 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

TG Kastel 2 ESG Eschbach 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 30.08.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1 TV Trebur 1 39:27

Sa. 06.09.2025 12:00

14:00

16:30

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1

TG Kastel 2

TG Kastel 1

HSG Riedstadt 1

TG Rüdesheim 1

TV Büttelborn 1

0:0

19:30

34:27

Mo.08.09.2025 20:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 2 TV Trebur 2 35:20

Sa. 13.09.2025 12:00

16:15

MJB-BOL

MJA-BOL

TG Kastel

JSGmA Kastel…heim/Wicker

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

HSG Goldstein/Schwanh.

36:30

44:21

So. 14.09.2025 10:45

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

MJE-SPR

MJD-BKL

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TuS Nordenstadt II

HSG Dotzheim…ierstein II

TG Eltville II

HSG Dutenh./Münchholzh.

MSG Schwarzbach

5:0

14:14

26:34

25:20

37:32

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:30 WJD-BOL JSGwD Kastel…K Wiesbaden HSG Goldstein/Schwanh. 29:16

Sa. 27.09.2025 15:00 MJA-BOL JSGmA Kastel…heim/Wicker TG Rüsselsheim 27:31



Hallenspielplan  Wilhelm-Leuschner-Schule Kostheim  ( 16142 )
Waldhofstraße 11
55246   Mainz-Kostheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 28.09.2025 09:15

10:30

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

MJE-SPR

MJD-BKL

MJB-BOL

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

Eintr. Frankfurt III

mJSG Schwarzbach II

TuS Holzheim

TG Rüdesheim

HSG Wettenberg II

HSG Eschh./Steeden

0:5

18:20

28:32

38:24

41:22

45:22

So. 19.10.2025 17:30 M-BOL TG Kastel ESG Niederho…im/Sulzbach 40:29

Sa. 25.10.2025 14:15

15:45

17:45

WJD-BL

F-OL

M-BKL

JSGwD Kastel…iesbaden II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Rüdesheim

TuS Kriftel

MSG Schwarzbach II

14:31

29:20

40:24

Sa. 01.11.2025 15:00

17:00

M-BOL

MJA-BOL

TG Kastel

JSGmA Kastel…heim/Wicker

TSG Münster III

TSG Münster II

30:25

23:37

Sa. 08.11.2025 14:30 MJC-BKL TG Kastel TSG Eddersheim II 26:11

So. 09.11.2025 16:15 MJA-BOL JSGmA Kastel…heim/Wicker HSG Schwalba…erhöchstadt 29:39

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:30

15:45

WJE-SPR

MJE-SPR

JSGwE Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

TSG Eddersheim

TV Hattersheim

5:0

5:0

So. 16.11.2025 13:30

15:30

17:30

F-BKL

F-OL

M-BKL

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

HSG BIK Wiesbaden

HSG Lumdatal

HSG BIK Wiesbaden II

26:22

34:26

33:30

So. 23.11.2025 15:45

17:30

MJC-BKL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TSG Oberursel

TV Petterweil II

34:42

39:28

Sa. 29.11.2025 14:30

15:45

17:00

18:35

WJE-SPR

MJD-BKL

WJC-BL

MJB-BOL

JSGwE Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

JSGwC Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

TV Idstein

JSGmD Erbenh…racht WI II

HSG Obere Aar II

TV Petterweil

5:0

14:27

31:22

31:29

So. 30.11.2025 10:00 MJC-BKL TG Kastel HSG MainHandball 32:31

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Mi. 03.12.2025 18:45 MJB-BOL TG Kastel TG Rüsselsheim 30:33

So. 07.12.2025 11:30

13:30

15:30

17:30

F-BKL

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

HSG Obere Aar

HSG Obere Aar

HSG Kleenh.-Langg. II

TSG Eddersheim

23:19

31:27

33:28

40:28

So. 14.12.2025 12:45

14:15

17:30

WJD-BOL

WJD-BL

M-BOL

JSGwD Kastel…K Wiesbaden

JSGwD Kastel…iesbaden II

TG Kastel

TG Eltville

TG Eltville II

HSG Dotzheim…ierstein II

30:19

4:30

31:20

Di. 13.01.2026 19:00

20:45

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

TG Kastel 1

TG Kastel 1

TGS Walldorf 1

TV Trebur 1

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 10:15

11:30

14:30

16:00

18:00

WJE-SPR

WJC-BL

MJC-BKL

MJB-BOL

M-BKL

JSGwE Kastel…K Wiesbaden

JSGwC Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Eltville II

wJSG Vordertaunus

TuS Nordenstadt

TV Hattersheim

Eintr. Frankfurt

TG Kastel II

5:0

36:17

24:24

23:27

28:28

So. 25.01.2026 13:30

15:30

17:30

F-BKL

F-OL

M-BKL

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

HSG Eschh./Steeden II

HSG Eibelsh./Ewersb.

MSG Katzenel…ach/Miehlen

23:24

45:31

29:27

Sa. 31.01.2026 14:30

15:45

17:15

MJC-BKL

MJE-SPR

MJB-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

mJSG Schwarzbach II

TSG Eddersheim

HSG Dotzheim…ierstein II

35:39

0:5

28:29



Hallenspielplan  Wilhelm-Leuschner-Schule Kostheim  ( 16142 )
Waldhofstraße 11
55246   Mainz-Kostheim

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.02.2026 11:00

12:30

13:45

15:30

MJD-BKL

WJE-SPR

WJC-BL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

JSGwE Kastel…K Wiesbaden

JSGwC Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

TV Hattersheim

HSG Eschh./Steeden

TSG Münster III

HSG Breckenh…Massenh. II

11:17

0:0

33:40

34:25

So. 08.02.2026 10:45

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

MJD-BKL

MJE-SPR

F-BKL

F-OL

M-BKL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Rüdesheim

HSG Sindlingen/Zeilsh.

TSG Eddersheim II

KSG Bieber

TSG Eddersheim II

17:22

5:0

25:36

30:28

38:30

Sa. 21.02.2026 14:30

15:45

17:15

18:45

WJD-BOL

WJD-BL

MJC-BKL

MJA-BOL

JSGwD Kastel…K Wiesbaden

JSGwD Kastel…iesbaden II

TG Kastel

JSGmA Kastel…heim/Wicker

TuS Kriftel

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

HSG Schwalba…öchstadt II

TV Petterweil

27:19

15:20

32:29

23:35

So. 22.02.2026 10:15

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

WJC-BL

MJB-BOL

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

JSGwC Kastel…K Wiesbaden

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

HSG EppLa II

JSGmB MT Ost

TuS Nordenstadt II

TuS Nordenstadt

TG Eltville

25:25

24:22

34:27

30:24

33:18

So. 01.03.2026 12:00 MJE-SPR TG Kastel JSGmE Nieder…im/Sulzbach 5:0

So. 08.03.2026 09:00

10:30

11:45

15:30

17:30

MJB-BOL

MJE-SPR

F-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

HSG Hochh./Wicker

HSG Goldstei…Schwanh. II

HSG Breckenh…au/Massenh.

TSG Oberursel

HSG Neuenh./Altenh.

33:26

5:0

23:24

37:32

35:24

Sa. 14.03.2026 14:30

15:45

WJD-BL

WJD-BOL

JSGwD Kastel…iesbaden II

JSGwD Kastel…K Wiesbaden

HSG Eschh./Steeden

HSG VfR/Eintr. Wiesbaden

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 15.03.2026 09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:00

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

JG-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

JF-
Spielfeste

Termin*

max. Teilnehmer*

Freie Plätze*

TG Kastel (grün)

Termin*

max. Teilnehmer*

Freie Plätze*

TG Kastel (grün)

15.03.2026 9:00 Uhr*

6*

ausgebucht*

TG Kastel (grün)

15.03.2026 13:00 Uhr*

6*

ausgebucht*

TG Kastel (grün)

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 16:15

17:50

MJC-BKL

F-BKL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

JSGmC Erbenh…intracht WI

TV Erbenheim

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 09:00

10:30

12:00

13:30

15:30

17:30

MJE-SPR

MJB-BOL

MJD-BKL

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

HSG MainHandball

TG Sachsenhausen

TG Eltville II

HSG Neuenh./Altenh. II

Eintr. Frankfurt

HSG Hochh./Wicker II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 19:00 M-BKL TG Kastel II HSG Dotzheim…ierstein IV 0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 14:30

16:30

18:30

M-BKL

F-OL

M-BOL

TG Kastel II

TG Kastel

TG Kastel

HSG VfR/Eint…esbaden III

HSG Linden

SG Wehrh./Obernh.

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 17.05.2026 17:30 M-BOL TG Kastel TuS Holzheim II 0:0


